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The Department of Corporate Services

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

09th November,2020

Scrin Code: 507779

Sub:- submission of unaudited Financial Results for the

Ouarter Ended 30 109 12020

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 33(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and 
-Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, j015, please find enclosed herewith Unaudited Financial

Results for the Quarter enied 3ologl?020 as approved by the Board of Directors in its

meeting held today i.e. 9th November, 2020.

Kindly take this on record and oblige.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

rivastava)
Company Secretary

Encl:
1.

2.

Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 3010912020.
' Limited Review Report for the quarter ended 3010912020'
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a) Net Sales / income from Operations Net of GST

b) Other Operating Income

Total Income (1+2)

) Purchase of stock-in-trade

Change in inventory of finished goods,work in progress and stock-in-trade

) Employee benefit expenses

f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses

g) Other Expenditure

Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional items (3-4)

(Loss) before Tax

1) Current Tax

2) Deferred Tax

(Loss) from Continuing Operation (7-8)

Profit/ (Loss) from Discontinuing Operation

Tax from Discontinuing OPeration

(Loss) from Discontinuing Operation (1O-11)

Net Profit(Loss) for the period (9+12)

(i) Items that will not be classified to Profit or Loss

(ii) Income Tax realting to items that will not be re classified Profit or Loss

(i) Items that will be classified to Profit or Loss

(ii) lncome Tax realting to items that will not be re classified Profit or Loss

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FORTHE PERIOD (13+14)

ing per Share (for continuing operations)
- Bas!c EPS

. DiIUtCd EPS

Earning per Share (for d,igcontinuing operations)

- Basic EPS

- Diluted EPS

ing per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations)



Notes:
1- Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities

PARTICULARS
AS AT

30.09.2020
Rs. (In Lacs)

AS AT
31.03.2m@

Rs. (In Lacs)

ASSETS
Non-Current Assets :

Property, Plant and Equipment
Capital Work-in- Progress
Investment in Property
Goodwill
Other Intangible Assets
Intangible Assets under Development
Biological Assets
Investments accounted for using Equity Method

Other Financial Assets
Other Non-Current Assets

Current Assets I

Inventories
Investments
Trade Receivables

Cash and Cash Equivalents
Other Bank balances
Other Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS
EQUITY & LIABILITIES :

Equity :

Equity Share capital
Other Equity

Equity Attributable to Owners

Non Controlling Interests

LIABILITIES :

Non-current liabilities
Flnancial Liabilities :

(i) Long Term Borrowings
(ii) Other Financial Liabilities

Long Term Provisions
Deferred Tax Liabilities
Current Liabilities :

't

Financial Liabilities :

Borrowings
Trade Payables
Provisions
Other Current Liabilities

TOTAL EOUITY & LIABILITY

Unaudited

16,040.95
7,7 L6.7 4

L7,757.69

320.23
51 .00

37L.23

5,953.93
200.90

4,147.46
28.91

122.t4
7,302.17

11,755.51

29,884.43

1,431.96
12,451.41

13,883.37

13,883.37

5,118.85

656.05
1,776.43

6,951.33

5,079.27
1,1 35.30

499.04
2,336.73

9,O49.74

29,444.43

Audited

16,384.84
48.38

L6,433.22

343.77
51 .00

394.71

4,799.92
23.74

3,912.95
2.44

721.42
790.95

9,65L.42

26t479.35

1,431.96
71,424.84

12.856.80

12,856.80

5,538.44

.580.92
919.90

7,039.26

4,135.39
566.86
330. 1 5

1,550.89

6,583.29

26.479.35

i-htre



The above results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the
Board of Directors at thelr respective meetings held on 09.11.2020 which were Limited Review

by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

The figures of previous period/year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged and /or recast wherever

found necessary.

The Company operates in three primary business segments viz. Manufacturing of Fabrics &

Woven Sacks etc., Consignment Stockist and Solar Power Geneartion Activities. In terms of

provisions of IND AS 108, Consignment Stockist and Solar Power Generation activities ,

presently, are not reportable segments.

PLACE: KANPUR

DATED:09.11.2020 ANAGING DIRECTOR
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KANPUR PLASTIPACK LIMITED

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 3oth SEPTEMBER, 2O2O

(Rs. In Lacs)

Period Ended 30.09,2020 Year Ended 31.03.2020
Particulars

I) CASH FROM OPERATIONS
A, PROFIT BEFORE TAX

II) CASH FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchase of PPE & lntangible assets (incl. Capital WIP)
Investments in Mutual Funds (Net)
Sale of PPE & Intangible assets
Interest Received

NET CASH FROM/USED IN INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES

III) CASH FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds from issue of share capital
Net Increase/(Decrease) in long term borrowings
Net Increase/(D€crease) in short term borrowings
Payment of dividend including dividend distribution tax
Finance Costs

NET CASH FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Net Increase in cash and cash equivalents
Cash and Cash equivalents as at the beginning of the year
Cash and Cash equivalents as at the end of the Period

ADJUSTEMENTS:

Depreciation
Provision for Gratuity under OCI

Loss/(Profit) on disposal of PPE, intangible assets & non-current assets held for
sa le

Interest Income
Finance Costs

Unrealised foreign exchange (gain)/loss (net)
Loss/(Profit) on sale of mutual funds
Gain on Revaluation of Investments
Other adjutments
Operating Profit Before working capital changes

Adjustments for Changes in working Capital
Decrease/(Increase) in Inventories
Decrease/(Increase) in Trade Receivable

Decrease/(Increase) in other Current Assets
Decrease/(Increase) in other Non Current Assets
Decrease/(Increase) in other Financial Assets
Increase/(Decrease) in Trade Payables

Decrease/(Increase) in other Other Bank Balances

Increase/(Decrease) in Current Liabilities
Increase/(Decrease) in Non Current Liabilities
Increase/(Decrease) in Provisions
Increase/(Decrease) in Long term Provisions
Cash Generated from/(used) in Operations
Less: Income Tax Paid (including TDS)

NET CASH FROU OPERATIONS

L,673.9L

443.60

7.84
(69. s0)
406.89

(3.32)
(7.36)

63t.42

888.14
0.31

L3.29
(68,60)
982.t7
230.94

(6. s0)
(t.92)

2,452.05

(1,154.01)
(234.52)
(51L.22)

23.48
568.43

(0.72)
785.25

168.89
75.73

2,669.20

376.08
801.63
356.19

61 .48
23.62

( 1 66.34)
3.46

32.74

4.94
42.18

2,t72.77
304.93

4,205.20
t17.78

1.a67.85 4,087.42

(t,784.8s)
( 166.4e)

4.94
69.50

(91 1. s0)
605.97
152.49
68.60

(7.872.90\ (84.45)

(41e. s9)
943.88
(8s.88)

(406.89)

(ses.20)
(2,134.82)

(3 10. s8)
(982.12)

31.53 (4,022.72)

26.47
2.44

28,91

(L9.74)
22,L4

2.44

Notes

The Cash Flow Statement has been prepared in accordance with the "lndirect Method"specified in the Ind-AS-7 "statement of Cash Flows"
I

Cash & Cash equivalents comprise cash balances and balances with banks, including current deposit account and short term fixed deposits having

original maturity period of three months oniy.
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